# 505337859 02/20/2019

# **PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET**

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5384640

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
KEVIN KA-WANG WANG	07/12/2010
MING-CHENG LIU	07/13/2010

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	UNIVERSITY OF FLORIDA RESEARCH FOUNDATION, INC.	
Street Address:	223 GRINTER HALL	
City:	GAINESVILLE	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	32611	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15802489

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (858)720-5125

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (858) 314-7791
Email: haerinkim@mofo.com

Correspondent Name: HUANG HUANG

Address Line 1: MORRISON & FOERSTER LLP

Address Line 2: 12531 HIGH BLUFF DRIVE, SUITE 100

Address Line 4: SAN DIEGO, CALIFORNIA 92130

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	75058-20005.03	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	HUANG HUANG	
SIGNATURE:	/Huang Huang/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/20/2019	

# **Total Attachments: 3**

source=Wang\_Liu\_Assignment\_750582000503#page1.tif source=Wang\_Liu\_Assignment\_750582000503#page2.tif source=Wang\_Liu\_Assignment\_750582000503#page3.tif

PATENT 505337859 REEL: 048387 FRAME: 0961

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, we, the undersigned, residing at the indicated addresses given below, have invented certain new and useful improvements in NEURAL PROTEINS AS BIOMARKERS FOR NERVOUS SYSTEM INJURY AND OTHER NEURAL DISORDERS, for which an application for United States Letters Patent was filed June 24, 2010, Serial No. 12/822,560.

WHEREAS, by virtue of our employment agreement with the UNIVERSITY OF FLORIDA, we are obligated to assign any rights in the said invention to the UNIVERSITY OF FLORIDA or its designee;

WHEREAS, the UNIVERSITY OF FLORIDA has designated the UNIVERSITY OF FLORIDA RESEARCH FOUNDATION, INC., existing by virtue of the laws of the State of Florida, and having an office at 223 Grinter Hall, Gainesville, Florida 32611, to be the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention;

WHEREAS, the UNIVERSITY OF FLORIDA RESEARCH FOUNDATION, INC. is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in view of good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the undersigned, have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer, unto said UNIVERSITY OF FLORIDA RESEARCH FOUNDATION, INC., its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, and extensions thereof.

We hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and in any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said UNIVERSITY OF FLORIDA RESEARCH FOUNDATION, INC., as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said UNIVERSITY OF FLORIDA RESEARCH FOUNDATION, INC., its successors and assigns.

FURTHER, we agree that we will communicate to said UNIVERSITY OF FLORIDA RESEARCH FOUNDATION, INC., or its representatives, any facts known to us respecting said invention; testify in any legal proceedings; sign all lawful papers; execute all divisional, continuation, substitution, renewal, and reissue applications; execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said UNIVERSITY OF FLORIDA RESEARCH FOUNDATION, INC.; make all rightful oaths; and generally do everything possible to aid the said UNIVERSITY OF FLORIDA RESEARCH FOUNDATION, INC., its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

Page

			UF.532.	KTDCI
IN TESTIMONY W √√y 20	HEREOF, I have hereu 10.	nto set my hand this	_/2/"	day of
	Signed Ka-Wani Address: 9966 S.V Gainesvi	2	<del>lag</del> 19Wa	(cw 2-15-7 U
State of Florida County of Alachua	) )			
above-named KA-WANG foregoing instrument, who to b free act and deed in  AMY L GRI  MY COMMISSION IN  EXPIRES July 1  SET 188 5133 CHRONICAL SERVING	executed the foregoing in and for the purposes set  FFIN  CD698837 7 2011  Notace F	snown to be the pe Strument, and who ac	rson describe knowledged t	o in ine
WITNESS:				
Signature				
Printed Name: Margarite	I How			
Date: 7/11/2010				

C. Comments and Scharge time they (AAP) is AAP), see Scharge Temporary orders Files Control Control (ACP) CON A Sprint Book (DRES) is

Page

1	IE	53	2V	TT	C1
1	$I\Gamma$ .	. 33	2. A	11.	M. I

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this
Ming-Cheng Liu Address: 2811 S.W. Archer Road, Apt. T160 Gainesville, FL 32608
State of Florida ) County of Alachua )
On this 13 day of Juy, 2010, personally appeared before me the above-named MING-CHENG LIU, to me known to be the person described in the foregoing instrument, who executed the foregoing instrument, and who acknowledged the same to be her free act and deed in and for the purposes set forth in said instrument.
AMY L GRIFFIN  MY COMMISSION # DD695837  EXPIRES July 17, 2011  Notary Public  Notary Public
My Commission Expires: 7.17.11
WITNESS:
Signature:
Printed Name: Maxwell L. Minket
Date: 7/13/2010

PATENT REEL: 048387 FRAME: 0964